GENERAL LAWS.—CHAPTERS 13-14, 156

CHAPTER 13.
[Published January 30, 1860.]

AN ACT to amend chapter 22, of the General Laws of 1859, entitled
 An act relative to the sale of lands for unpaid taxes, and the con-
veyanee and redemption thereof.”’

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. Section thirty-eight, of chapter twenty- ent
two, of the General Laws gf 1%59, is hergby amenc;;eyd ﬁ:?;d&s,z
by striking out the words ‘such deed,” at the close ofthe ssle and
the twenty-third line of said section, and inserting, in jongs for un-
place thereof, the words “the certificate of sale for tax- paid taxes.
es upon which such deed was issued.”

Skc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its gassage.

Approved January 80, 1860.

CHAPTER 14.

[ Published February 1,1860.]
AN ACT relative to the printing of pl;blic documents.

The People of the State of Wisconstn, represented in
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. That the printing of extra copies of pub- gxtra copies
. lic documents, not now provided for by law, for the use of pab. does.
of the Legislature, shall hereafter be authorized only by mustbeorder:
joint resolution of the Senate and Assembly. :egolnyﬁol‘l].
8Ec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from ’
and after its passage.
Approved January 81, 1860.




